
Datum Bardienst Datum Bardienst
Friday, April 7, 2023 Jo Hazenberg Saturday, July 15, 2023 Jo Hazenberg

Sunday, April 9, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg Sunday, July 16, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg 
Friday, April 14, 2023 Jo Hazenberg Thursday, July 20, 2023 Henk van Schijndel 

Sunday, April 16, 2023 Theo vd Langenberg Saturday, July 22, 2023 Jo Hazenberg
Friday, April 21, 2023 Jo Hazenberg Sunday, July 23, 2023 Theo vd Langenberg 

Saturday, April 22, 2023 Henk van Schijndel Saturday, July 29, 2023 Jo Hazenberg
Sunday, April 23, 2023 Rob van Grinsven Sunday, July 30, 2023 Henk van Schijndel 
Friday, April 28, 2023 Jo Hazenberg Thursday, August 3, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg 

Saturday, April 29, 2023 Wim van der Heijden Friday, August 4, 2023 Jo Hazenberg
Sunday, April 30, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg Saturday, August 5, 2023 Rob van Grinsven 

Friday, May 5, 2023 Jo Hazenberg Sunday, August 6, 2023 Jo Hazenberg
Saturday, May 6, 2023 Henk van Schijndel Thursday, August 10, 2023 Cees Willems
Sunday, May 7, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg Saturday, August 12, 2023 Wim van der Heijden

Thursday, May 11, 2023 Jo Hazenberg Sunday, August 13, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg 
Saturday, May 13, 2023 Erik Essens Thursday, August 17, 2023 Jo Hazenberg
Sunday, May 14, 2023 Wim van der Heijden Saturday, August 19, 2023 Wim van der Heijden

Thursday, May 18, 2023 Cees Willems Sunday, August 20, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg 
Saturday, May 20, 2023 Wim van der Heijden Thursday, August 24, 2023 Jo Hazenberg
Sunday, May 21, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg Saturday, August 26, 2023 Theo vd Langenberg 

Thursday, May 25, 2023 Erik Essens Sunday, August 27, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg 
Friday, May 26, 2023 Jo Hazenberg Friday, September 1, 2023 Jo Hazenberg

Saturday, May 27, 2023 Henk van Schijndel Saturday, September 2, 2023 Rob van Grinsven 
Sunday, May 28, 2023 Rob van Grinsven Sunday, September 3, 2023 Theo vd Langenberg 
Thursday, June 1, 2023 Cees Willems Thursday, September 7, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg 
Saturday, June 3, 2023 Theo vd Langenberg Friday, September 8, 2023 Jo Hazenberg
Sunday, June 4, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg Sunday, September 10, 2023 Theo vd Langenberg 

Thursday, June 8, 2023 Henk van Schijndel Friday, September 15, 2023 Jo Hazenberg
Friday, June 9, 2023 Jo Hazenberg Saturday, September 16, 2023 Allen ivm laatste vlucht

Saturday, June 10, 2023 Wim van der Heijden Sunday, September 17, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg 
Sunday, June 11, 2023 Rob van Grinsven Sunday, September 24, 2023 Theo vd Langenberg 

Thursday, June 15, 2023 Henk van Schijndel Sunday, October 1, 2023 Wim van der Heijden
Saturday, June 17, 2023 Theo vd Langenberg Sunday, October 8, 2023 Rob van Grinsven 
Sunday, June 18, 2023 Rob van Grinsven Sunday, October 15, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg 

Thursday, June 22, 2023 Wim van der Heijden Sunday, October 22, 2023 Theo vd Langenberg 
Friday, June 23, 2023 Jo Hazenberg Sunday, October 29, 2023 Wim van der Heijden

Saturday, June 24, 2023 Rob van Grinsven Sunday, November 5, 2023 Rob van Grinsven 
Sunday, June 25, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg Sunday, November 12, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg 

Thursday, June 29, 2023 Cees Willems Sunday, November 19, 2023 Theo vd Langenberg 
Saturday, July 1, 2023 Henk van Schijndel Sunday, November 26, 2023 Wim van der Heijden
Sunday, July 2, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg Sunday, December 3, 2023 Rob van Grinsven 

Thursday, July 6, 2023 Wim van der Heijden Sunday, December 10, 2023 Roland vd Langenberg 
Friday, July 7, 2023 Jo Hazenberg Sunday, December 17, 2023 Theo vd Langenberg 

Saturday, July 8, 2023 Erik Essens Sunday, December 24, 2023 Wim van der Heijden
Sunday, July 9, 2023 Rob van Grinsven Sunday, December 31, 2023 Theo vd Langenberg 

Thursday, July 13, 2023 Henk van Schijndel 


